Statement, and each Fund has no current intention to do so. In the Reorganization, each full (and fractional) share of
LOR common stock will be converted into an equivalent dollar amount (to the nearest one tenth of one cent) of full
(and fractional) shares of common stock of LGI, based on the net asset value of each Fund as of the close of business
on the Closing Date.

The following table sets forth, as of February 28, 2019, (1) the capitalization of LOR’s shares of common stock; (2) the
pro forma capitalization of LOR’s shares of common stock, as adjusted to show the effect of the Tender Offer
(assuming it was fully subscribed and completed on February 28, 2019); (3) the capitalization of LGI’s shares of
common stock; (4) adjustments between February 28, 2019 and the closing of the Reorganization for Reorganization
expenses to be paid by the Funds between February 28, 2019 and the closing of the Reorganization; and (5) the pro
forma capitalization (resulting from the combination of LGI and LOR Pro Forma After Tender Offer) of LGI’s shares
of common stock, as adjusted to show the effect of the Reorganization (assuming it had occurred on February 28,
2019).

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

LOR
LOR
Pro Forma After
Tender Offer*

LGI Adjustments
LGI
Pro Forma After
Reorganization

Total net assets $75,708,647^ $60,644,751 $161,958,040^ $(327,381)† $222,275,410

Edgar Filing: LAZARD GLOBAL TOTAL RETURN & INCOME FUND INC - Form N-14 8C

96

Net asset value per share $11.00^ $11.02 $16.86^ $(0.01)† $16.85
Common stock outstanding 6,880,183 5,504,146 9,605,237 3,587,019# 13,192,256

^

Adjusted for the decrease in total net assets and net asset value per share due to the accrual (through February 28,
2019) of a portion of the Fund’s liability for (1) for LOR only, the non-recurring estimated expenses of the Tender
Offer to be borne entirely by LOR (the “Previously Accrued Tender Offer Expenses”), and (2) for both LOR and LGI,
the portion of the non-recurring estimated expenses of the Reorganization to be borne by each Fund (the “Previously
Accrued Reorganization Expenses”).

*
LOR Pro Forma After Tender Offer adjusts the numbers in column (1) by assuming that the Tender Offer was fully